



Brazoria County Tax Office

KRISTIN R. BULANEK
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

111 E. Locust
Angleton, Texas 77515

979.864.1838
FAX 979.864.1346

November 25, 2025

Members of the Commissioners' Court
237 E. Locust
Angleton, TX 77515

Members of Court:

I hereby certify the attached to be a true and correct copy of the collections of the Brazoria County Tax Office for the period of October 01, 2025 to October 31, 2025.

Sincerely,

Kristin R. Bulanek CIA, PCC
Tax Assessor-Collector
Brazoria County



Brazoria County Tax Office

KRISTIN R. BULANEK

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

111 E. Locust
Angleton, Texas 77515

979.864.1838
FAX 979.864.1346

Tax Office Collections

Fiscal Year 2026

Monthly Report

Tax Collections for the period 10/01/2025 - 10/31/2025

	2025 Tax Roll	Prior Tax Yrs	Total
County	\$1,564,140.20	\$10,945.09	\$1,575,085.29
Special R&B	250,490.34	1,223.97	\$251,714.31
	\$1,814,630.54	\$12,169.06	\$1,826,799.60

Current
Collection
Percentage

0.98%

0.98%

Tax Receivables as of 10/31/2025

	2025 Tax Roll	Prior Tax Yrs	Total
County	\$157,166,312.49	\$3,293,961.03	\$160,460,273.52
Special R&B	25,194,364.15	517,849.51	25,712,213.66
	\$182,360,676.64	\$3,811,810.54	\$186,172,487.18

Special Assessments Receivables as of 10/31/2025

Special Assessment	Balance	Current Collection Percentage
Bonnie Lane	8,398.02	86.10%
Laura Lane	11,199.35	35.26%
Norris Road	3,973.48	94.08%
Rose Mary St.	20,505.36	65.38%
Pecan Estates	39,545.80	67.21%
Hampton Road	45,397.88	48.94%
Westwood	34,465.42	68.68%
Sally Lake	46,613.17	76.23%
Benefield	6,378.37	85.38%
Brazos Bend II	50,301.22	78.41%
Bailey Oakwood Creek	320,934.79	73.11%
Mustang	56,031.07	23.33%
CR 64 Ext	46,717.92	69.13%
Wink Wynn	19,494.68	61.75%
Vivian St.	24,001.45	59.64%
Lindell Estates	301,302.52	10.17%
Lindel Estates DFH	373,313.96	22.98%
Riverside	335,227.90	32.53%
Briar Meadow	153,304.31	51.17%
Twin Lakes	480,802.00	21.09%
Old Coffee Plantation	285,017.50	30.50%
Brazos Bend	4,638.09	92.64%
Brazos Oaks 1	21,532.58	76.51%
River Road	185,544.52	1.07%
Forrest Loop	256,204.08	25.00%
Brazos Oaks 2	13,760.25	81.79%
Sherwood Land	18,058.63	70.96%
Manvel	41,094.53	93.11%
Oakwood Creek	11,535.27	89.92%
	<u>\$3,215,294.12</u>	



Brazoria County Tax Office

KRISTIN R. BULANEK

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

111 E. Locust
Angleton, Texas 77515

979.864.1838
FAX 979.864.1346

Summary of County Revenues Fiscal Year 2026 October-2025

Revenue Source	Revenue
Beer & Liquor License	0.00
Auto Registration-Split Level Commission	0.00
Certificate of Title	32,190.00
Auto Registration-County Fees	264,970.00
Specialty Plates	152.00
Postage & Handling Compensation	48,223.10
Auto Registration-Car License Fee	21,883.55
Vehicle Sales Tax	0.00
Current Tax Commissions	0.00
Tax Certificates	960.00
Hot Check Fees	450.00
Reimburse Postage/Telex	207.00
Boat Title/Registration Commissions	1,045.70
Boat Sales Tax Commissions	2,744.59
Scofflaw	0.00
Special Assessments:	
<i>Bonnie Lane</i>	0.00
<i>Laura Lane</i>	0.00
<i>Norris Road</i>	0.00
<i>Rose Mary St.</i>	0.00
<i>Pecan Estates</i>	0.00
<i>Hampton Road</i>	0.00
<i>Westwood Road</i>	0.00
<i>Sally Lake</i>	0.00
<i>Benefield</i>	0.00
<i>Brazos Bend II</i>	1,953.22
<i>Bailey Oakwood Creek</i>	0.00
<i>Mustang</i>	0.00
<i>CR 64 Ext</i>	0.00
<i>Wink Wynn</i>	0.00
<i>Vivian St</i>	0.00
<i>Lindell Estates</i>	2,666.10
<i>Lindel Estates-DFH</i>	2,601.26
<i>Riverside</i>	1,265.86
<i>Briar Meadow</i>	0.00
<i>Twin Lakes</i>	0.00
<i>Old Coffee Plantation</i>	0.00
<i>Brazos Bend</i>	0.00
<i>Brazos Oaks</i>	0.00
<i>Forest Loop</i>	0.00
<i>Sherwood Land</i>	0.00
<i>Manvel</i>	0.00
<i>Oakwood Creek</i>	0.00
<i>River Road</i>	0.00
	<u>\$381,312.38</u>

Summary of County Figures not audited

YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY PART C

Tax Year = 2025 and Year End Date = 10/31/2025 and Month Range from 10/1/2025 to 10/31/2025 and Tax Units = {multiple} and Date Type = 1

1 - BRAZORIA COUNTY**CURRENT YEAR INFORMATION** Start Financial Year 10/01/2025 12

Start Value	Start Exemption	Start Taxable	Rate	Calc Start Levy	Actual Start Levy	Start Frozen Loss	Start + Frozen
89,247,009,871	29,895,654,216	59,351,355,655	0.262548	155,825,797.25	155,871,961.39	0.00	155,871,961.39
Adjusted Value	Adjusted Exemption	Adj Taxable	Rate	Calc Adj Levy	Actual Current Levy	Adj Frozen Loss	Act Levy + Act Frozen
90,803,177,535	30,362,044,145	60,441,133,390	0.262548	158,686,986.89	158,730,452.69	0.00	158,730,452.69
Start Value	Net Value Adj	Start Value + Net Value Adj			Actual Current Value	Other Loss	
89,247,009,871	1,556,167,664	90,803,177,535			90,803,177,535	215.91	
Start Exemption	Net Exmp Adj	Start Exemp + Net Exmp Adj			Actual Current Exemption		
29,895,654,216	466,389,929	30,362,044,145			30,362,044,145		

YEAR	NET START BALANCE	NET MTD ADJ	NET YTD ADJ	NET MTD PAID	NET YTD PAID	CALC BALANCE AS OF 10/31/2025	REFUNDS DUE	COL %
2025	155,871,961.39	2,858,491.30	2,858,491.30	1,564,140.20	1,564,140.20	157,166,312.49	(519.52)	0.98
2024	1,386,663.29	(17,572.61)	(17,572.61)	17,452.02	17,452.02	1,351,638.66	(32,812.80)	1.27
2023	633,083.50	(3,828.63)	(3,828.63)	(19,800.53)	(19,800.53)	649,055.40	(18,360.91)	0.00
2022	289,953.23	9,972.32	9,972.32	7,767.55	7,767.55	292,158.00	(590.10)	2.58
2021	174,141.23	(41.03)	(41.03)	2,196.23	2,196.23	171,903.97	(133.04)	1.26
2020	133,475.32	(58.14)	(58.14)	1,012.60	1,012.60	132,404.58	(60.12)	0.75
2019	121,839.21	0.00	0.00	957.95	957.95	120,881.26	0.00	0.78
2018	93,987.68	0.00	0.00	457.39	457.39	93,530.29	0.00	0.48
2017	89,415.51	0.00	0.00	272.40	272.40	89,143.11	0.00	0.30
2016	82,000.47	0.00	0.00	138.01	138.01	81,862.46	0.00	0.16
2015	76,727.47	0.00	0.00	147.41	147.41	76,580.06	0.00	0.19
2014	42,371.86	0.00	0.00	135.75	135.75	42,236.11	0.00	0.32
2013	28,734.27	0.00	0.00	101.66	101.66	28,632.61	0.00	0.35
2012	38,434.60	0.00	0.00	51.75	51.75	38,382.85	0.00	0.13
2011	25,886.48	0.00	0.00	(52.92)	(52.92)	25,939.40	0.00	0.00
2010	17,306.34	0.00	0.00	20.14	20.14	17,286.20	0.00	0.11
2009	15,563.64	0.00	0.00	18.32	18.32	15,545.32	0.00	0.11
2008	15,686.85	0.00	0.00	50.86	50.86	15,635.99	0.00	0.32
2007	13,626.70	0.00	0.00	3.11	3.11	13,623.59	0.00	0.02
2006	11,913.89	0.00	0.00	3.21	3.21	11,910.68	0.00	0.02
2005	10,267.74	0.00	0.00	3.48	3.48	10,264.26	0.00	0.03
2004 *	15,354.93	0.00	0.00	8.70	8.70	15,346.23	0.00	0.05
TOTAL	159,188,395.60	2,846,963.21	2,846,963.21	1,575,085.29	1,575,085.29	160,460,273.52	(52,476.49)	

YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY PART C

Tax Year = 2025 and Year End Date = 10/31/2025 and Month Range from 10/1/2025 to 10/31/2025 and Tax Units = {multiple} and Date Type = 1

9 - SPECIAL ROAD & BRIDGE**CURRENT YEAR INFORMATION** Start Financial Year 10/01/2025 12

Start Value	Start Exemption	Start Taxable	Rate	Calc Start Levy	Actual Start Levy	Start Frozen Loss	Start + Frozen
89,247,214,065	30,063,803,414	59,183,410,651	0.042210	24,981,317.64	24,988,728.52	0.00	24,988,728.52
Adjusted Value	Adjusted Exemption	Adj Taxable	Rate	Calc Adj Levy	Actual Current Levy	Adj Frozen Loss	Act Levy + Act Frozen
90,803,381,729	30,538,349,438	60,265,032,291	0.042210	25,437,870.13	25,444,854.49	0.00	25,444,854.49
Start Value	Net Value Adj	Start Value + Net Value Adj			Actual Current Value	Other Loss	
89,247,214,065	1,556,167,664	90,803,381,729			90,803,381,729	34.71	
Start Exemption	Net Exmp Adj	Start Exemp + Net Exmp Adj			Actual Current Exemption		
30,063,803,414	474,546,024	30,538,349,438			30,538,349,438		

YEAR	NET START BALANCE	NET MTD ADJ	NET YTD ADJ	NET MTD PAID	NET YTD PAID	CALC BALANCE	REFUNDS DUE	COL %
						AS OF 10/31/2025		
2025	24,988,728.52	456,125.97	456,125.97	250,490.34	250,490.34	25,194,364.15	(85.80)	0.98
2024	220,929.22	(2,869.65)	(2,869.65)	2,424.46	2,424.46	215,635.11	(5,318.42)	1.11
2023	100,656.65	(625.92)	(625.92)	(3,338.56)	(3,338.56)	103,369.29	(2,954.68)	0.00
2022	49,548.35	1,712.84	1,712.84	1,327.16	1,327.16	49,934.03	(101.34)	2.58
2021	25,718.00	(4.60)	(4.60)	326.14	326.14	25,387.26	(19.77)	1.26
2020	19,420.24	(8.50)	(8.50)	148.88	148.88	19,262.86	(9.12)	0.76
2019	16,589.12	0.00	0.00	129.53	129.53	16,459.59	0.00	0.78
2018	15,281.65	0.00	0.00	72.47	72.47	15,209.18	0.00	0.47
2017	14,018.60	0.00	0.00	41.75	41.75	13,976.85	0.00	0.29
2016	12,310.88	0.00	0.00	20.78	20.78	12,290.10	0.00	0.16
2015	10,753.88	0.00	0.00	20.67	20.67	10,733.21	0.00	0.19
2014	5,748.74	0.00	0.00	18.58	18.58	5,730.16	0.00	0.32
2013	3,973.06	0.00	0.00	14.13	14.13	3,958.93	0.00	0.35
2012	5,400.74	0.00	0.00	7.18	7.18	5,393.56	0.00	0.13
2011	3,746.36	0.00	0.00	(7.68)	(7.68)	3,754.04	0.00	0.00
2010	2,567.62	0.00	0.00	3.00	3.00	2,564.62	0.00	0.11
2009	2,375.02	0.00	0.00	3.00	3.00	2,372.02	0.00	0.12
2008	2,702.88	0.00	0.00	9.25	9.25	2,693.63	0.00	0.34
2007	2,593.37	0.00	0.00	0.60	0.60	2,592.77	0.00	0.02
2006	2,192.03	0.00	0.00	0.60	0.60	2,191.43	0.00	0.02
2005	1,734.10	0.00	0.00	0.60	0.60	1,733.50	0.00	0.03
2004 *	2,608.80	0.00	0.00	1.43	1.43	2,607.37	0.00	0.05
TOTAL	25,509,597.83	454,330.14	454,330.14	251,714.31	251,714.31	25,712,213.66	(8,489.13)	